Swartz Bay to Southern Gulf Islands &

Tsawwassen to Southern Gulf Islands Revised Service

Effective Date: April 10, 2020 to June 2, 2020

AM Daily Service
TRANSIT Rte 5/9 - Salish Raven Rte 5a - Qn of Cumberland
Arrive Depart Arrive Depart
SWARTZ 6:20 SWARTZ 5:10
PENDER 7:00 7:10 SATURNA 6:20 6:30
MAYNE 7:35 7:45((SAT - TSA Transfer) MAYNE 7:05 7:15|(SAT - TSA Transfer)
GALIANO 8:10 8:20 GALIANO 7:40 7:50
PENDER 8:30 8:45
TSAWWASSEN 9:15 9:55 SWARTZ 9:25 9:45
PENDER 10:25 10:35
GALIANO 10:50 11:00 MAYNE 11:00 11:10
MAYNE 11:25 11:35 GALIANO 11:35 11:45
PENDER 12:00 12:15 SWARTZ 12:55
SWARTZ 13:00
PM

TRANSIT Rte 5/9 - Salish Raven

SWARTZ
PENDER
MAYNE
GALIANO

TSAWWASSEN

GALIANO
MAYNE
PENDER
SWARTZ

Arrive

16:25
17:00
17:35

18:40

20:10
20:45
21:20
22:10

Depart
15:45
16:35
17:10
17:45

19:15

20:20
20:55
21:30

Rte 5a - Qn of Cumberland

SWARTZ
SATURNA
GALIANO
MAYNE
PENDER

SWARTZ
PENDER
SATURNA
MAYNE
GALIANO
SWARTZ

Arrive

15:45
16:50
17:25
18:00

18:50
19:50
20:40
21:25
22:00
23:20

Depart
14:35
15:50
17:00
17:35
18:10

19:10
20:00
20:50
21:35
22:10

TSA-SAT Thrufare




Swartz Bay to Southern Gulf Islands &
Tsawwassen to Southern Gulf Islands Revised Service

April 10, 2020 to June 2, 2020

Departure Port Arrival Port Departure time Day Stops/Transfers Arrival time

Swartz Bay Galiano Island 6:20 AM Daily Pender, Mayne 8:10 AM
9:45 AM Daily Pender, Mayne 11:35 AM

2:35 PM Daily Saturna 4:50 PM

7:10 PM Daily Pender, Saturna, Mayne 10:00 PM

Mayne Island 6:20 AM Daily Pender 7:35 AM

9:45 AM Daily Pender 11:00 AM

3:45 PM Daily Pender 5:00 PM

7:10 PM Daily Pender, Saturna 9:25 PM

Pender Island 6:20 AM Daily non-stop 7:00 AM

9:45 AM Daily non-stop 10:25 AM

3:45 PM Daily non-stop 4:25 PM

7:10 PM Daily non-stop 7:50 PM

Saturna Island 5:10 AM Daily non-stop 6:20 AM

2:35 PM Daily non-stop 3:45 PM

7:10 PM Daily Pender 8:40 PM

Tsawwassen Galiano Island 9:55 AM Daily non-stop 10:50 AM
7:15 PM Daily non-stop 8:10 PM

Mayne Island 9:55 AM Daily Galiano 11:25 AM

7:15 PM Daily Galiano 8:45 PM

Pender Island 9:55 AM Daily Galiano, Mayne 12:00 PM

7:15 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne 9:20 PM

Saturna Island 5:00 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay, Pender 8:40 PM

Salt Spring Island 7:00 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 9:35 AM

11:00 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 1:35 PM

5:00 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 7:35 PM

Galiano Island Mayne Island 11:00 AM Daily non-stop 11:25 AM
5:00 PM Daily Mayne 5:25 PM

8:20 PM Daily non-stop 8:45 PM

Pender Island 7:50 AM Daily non-stop 8:30 AM

11:00 AM Daily Mayne 12:00 PM

5:00 PM Daily Mayne 6:00 PM

8:20 PM Daily Mayne 9:20 PM

Swartz Bay 7:50 AM Daily Pender 9:25 AM

11:45 AM Daily non-stop 12:55 PM

5:00 PM Daily Mayne, Pender 6:50 PM

8:20 PM Daily Mayne, Pender 10:10 PM

10:10 PM Daily non-stop 11:20 PM

Tsawwassen 8:20 AM Daily non-stop 9:15 AM

5:45 PM Daily non-stop 6:40 PM
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Swartz Bay to Southern Gulf Islands &

Tsawwassen to Southern Gulf Islands Revised Service
April 10, 2020 to June 2, 2020

Departure Port Arrival Port Departure time Day Stops/Transfers Arrival time

Mayne Island Galiano Island 7:15 AM Daily non-stop 7:40 AM
11:10 AM Daily non-stop 11:35 AM

9:35 PM Daily non-stop 10:00 PM

Pender Island 7:15 AM Daily Galiano 8:30 AM

11:35 AM Daily non-stop 12:00 PM

5:35 PM Daily non-stop 6:00 PM

8:55 PM Daily non-stop 9:20 PM

Swartz Bay 7:15 AM Daily Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM

11:35 AM Daily Pender 1:00 PM

5:35 PM Daily Pender 6:50 PM

8:55 PM Daily Pender 10:10 PM

9:35 PM Daily Galiano 11:20 PM

Tsawwassen 7:45 AM Daily Galiano 9:15 AM

5:10 PM Daily Galiano 6:40 PM

Pender Island Galiano Island 10:35 AM Daily Mayne 11:35 AM
8:00 PM Daily Saturna, Mayne 10:00 PM

Mayne Island 10:35 AM Daily non-stop 11:00 AM

8:00 PM Daily Saturna 9:25 PM

Saturna Island 8:00 PM Daily non-stop 8:40 PM

Swartz Bay 8:45 AM Daily non-stop 9:25 AM

12:15PM Daily non-stop 1:00 PM

6:10 PM Daily non-stop 6:50 PM

9:30 PM Daily non-stop 10:10 PM

Tsawwassen 7:10 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM

4:35 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 6:40 PM

Saturna Galiano Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne 7:40 AM
3:50 PM Daily non-stop 4:50 PM

8:50 PM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM

Mayne Island 6:30 AM Daily non-stop 7:05 AM

3:50 PM Daily Galiano 5:25 PM

8:50 PM Daily non-stop 9:25 PM

Pender Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 8:30 AM

3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne 6:00 PM

Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM

3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne, Pender 6:50 PM

8:50 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM

Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM

Salt Spring Island | Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM
11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM

1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM

5:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 8:35 PM
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