Swartz Bay to Southern Gulf Islands & Tsawwassen to Southern Gulf Islands Revised Service

Effective Date: April 10, 2020 to June 2, 2020

AM	Daily Service								
	TRANSIT Rte 5/9	TRANSIT Rte 5/9 - Salish Raven			Rte 5a - <i>Qn of Cumberland</i>				
		Arrive	Depart			Arrive	Depart		
	SWARTZ		6:20		SWARTZ		5:10		
	PENDER	7:00	7:10		SATURNA	6:20	6:30		
	MAYNE	7:35	7:45	(SAT - TSA Transfer)	MAYNE	7:05	7:15	(SAT - TSA Transfer)	
	GALIANO	8:10	8:20		GALIANO	7:40	7:50		
					PENDER	8:30	8:45		
	TSAWWASSEN	9:15	9:55		SWARTZ	9:25	9:45		
					PENDER	10:25	10:35		
	GALIANO	10:50	11:00		MAYNE	11:00	11:10		
	MAYNE	11:25	11:35		GALIANO	11:35	11:45		
	PENDER	12:00	12:15		SWARTZ	12:55			
	SWARTZ	13:00							
				•				•	

TRANSIT Rte 5/9 - Salish Raven			Rte 5a - <i>Qi</i>			
	Arrive	Depart		Arrive	Depart	
SWARTZ		15:45	SWARTZ		14:35	
PENDER	16:25	16:35	SATURNA	15:45	15:50	
MAYNE	17:00	17:10	GALIANO	16:50	17:00	
GALIANO	17:35	17:45	MAYNE	17:25	17:35	
			PENDER	18:00	18:10	
TSAWWASSEN	18:40	19:15				
			SWARTZ	18:50	19:10	TSA-SAT Thrufar
GALIANO	20:10	20:20	PENDER	19:50	20:00	
MAYNE	20:45	20:55	SATURNA	20:40	20:50	
PENDER	21:20	21:30	MAYNE	21:25	21:35	
SWARTZ	22:10		GALIANO	22:00	22:10	
			SWARTZ	23:20		

Swartz Bay to Southern Gulf Islands & Tsawwassen to Southern Gulf Islands Revised Service

April 10, 2020 to June 2, 2020

Departure Port	Arrival Port	Departure time	Day	Stops/Transfers	Arrival time
Swartz Bay	Galiano Island	6:20 AM	Daily	Pender, Mayne	8:10 AM
		9:45 AM	Daily	Pender, Mayne	11:35 AM
		2:35 PM	Daily	Saturna	4:50 PM
		7:10 PM	Daily	Pender, Saturna, Mayne	10:00 PM
	Mayne Island	6:20 AM	Daily	Pender	7:35 AM
		9:45 AM	Daily	Pender	11:00 AM
		3:45 PM	Daily	Pender	5:00 PM
		7:10 PM	Daily	Pender, Saturna	9:25 PM
	Pender Island	6:20 AM	Daily	non-stop	7:00 AM
		9:45 AM	Daily	non-stop	10:25 AM
		3:45 PM	Daily	non-stop	4:25 PM
		7:10 PM	Daily	non-stop	7:50 PM
	Saturna Island	5:10 AM	Daily	non-stop	6:20 AM
		2:35 PM	Daily	non-stop	3:45 PM
		7:10 PM	Daily	Pender	8:40 PM
Tsawwassen	Galiano Island	9:55 AM	Daily	non-stop	10:50 AM
		7:15 PM	Daily	non-stop	8:10 PM
	Mayne Island	9:55 AM	Daily	Galiano	11:25 AM
		7:15 PM	Daily	Galiano	8:45 PM
	Pender Island	9:55 AM	Daily	Galiano, Mayne	12:00 PM
		7:15 PM	Daily	Galiano, Mayne	9:20 PM
	Saturna Island	5:00 PM	Daily	transfer Swartz Bay, Pender	8:40 PM
	Salt Spring Island	7:00 AM	Daily	transfer Swartz Bay	9:35 AM
		11:00 AM	Daily	transfer Swartz Bay	1:35 PM
		5:00 PM	Daily	transfer Swartz Bay	7:35 PM
Galiano Island	Mayne Island	11:00 AM	Daily	non-stop	11:25 AM
		5:00 PM	Daily	Mayne	5:25 PM
		8:20 PM	Daily	non-stop	8:45 PM
	Pender Island	7:50 AM	Daily	non-stop	8:30 AM
		11:00 AM	Daily	Mayne	12:00 PM
		5:00 PM	Daily	Mayne	6:00 PM
		8:20 PM	Daily	Mayne	9:20 PM
	Swartz Bay	7:50 AM	Daily	Pender	9:25 AM
		11:45 AM	Daily	non-stop	12:55 PM
		5:00 PM	Daily	Mayne, Pender	6:50 PM
		8:20 PM	Daily	Mayne, Pender	10:10 PM
		10:10 PM	Daily	non-stop	11:20 PM
	Tsawwassen	8:20 AM	Daily	non-stop	9:15 AM
		5:45 PM	Daily	non-stop	6:40 PM

Swartz Bay to Southern Gulf Islands & Tsawwassen to Southern Gulf Islands Revised Service

April 10, 2020 to June 2, 2020

Mayne Island Galiano Island 7:15 AM Daily non-stop 7:40 AM 11:10 AM Daily non-stop 11:35 AM 11:35 AM Daily non-stop 10:00 PM 8:55 PM Daily non-stop 9:20 PM 10:00 PM 11:35 AM Daily non-stop 9:20 PM 11:35 AM Daily Pender 1:00 PM 10:00 PM 11:35 AM Daily Pender 1:00 PM 10:00 PM	Departure Port	Arrival Port	Departure time	Day	Stops/Transfers	Arrival time
Pender Island	Mayne Island	Galiano Island	7:15 AM	Daily	non-stop	7:40 AM
Pender Island			11:10 AM	Daily	non-stop	11:35 AM
11:35 AM			9:35 PM	Daily	non-stop	10:00 PM
Signatur Signatur		Pender Island	7:15 AM	Daily	Galiano	8:30 AM
Swartz Bay			11:35 AM	Daily	non-stop	12:00 PM
Swartz Bay			5:35 PM	Daily	non-stop	6:00 PM
11:35 AM Daily Pender 1:00 PM 5:35 PM Daily Pender 6:50 PM R:55 PM Daily Pender 10:10 PM R:55 PM Daily Galiano 11:20 PM Galiano 9:15 AM Daily Galiano G:40 PM Galiano G:40 PM R:00 PM Daily Galiano G:40 PM R:00 PM Daily Saturna, Mayne 10:00 PM R:00 PM Daily Saturna, Mayne 10:00 PM R:00 PM Daily Saturna 9:25 PM R:00 PM Daily Saturna 9:25 PM R:00 PM Daily Non-stop R:40 PM R:00 PM Daily Non-stop R:40 PM R:40 P			8:55 PM	Daily	non-stop	9:20 PM
Simple		Swartz Bay	7:15 AM	Daily	Galiano, Pender	9:25 AM
Siss PM Daily Pender 10:10 PM			11:35 AM	Daily	Pender	1:00 PM
Pender Island Pender Islan			5:35 PM	Daily	Pender	6:50 PM
Tsawwassen			8:55 PM	Daily	Pender	10:10 PM
Single S			9:35 PM	Daily	Galiano	11:20 PM
Pender Island Baliano Island Island Island Island Island Baliano Island Baliano Island Baliano Island Island Island Island Island Island Baliano Island Isla		Tsawwassen	7:45 AM	Daily	Galiano	9:15 AM
Mayne Island			5:10 PM	Daily	Galiano	6:40 PM
Mayne Island 10:35 AM Daily non-stop 11:00 AM 8:00 PM Daily Saturna 9:25 PM Saturna Island 8:00 PM Daily non-stop 8:40 PM Swartz Bay 8:45 AM Daily non-stop 9:25 AM 12:15 PM Daily non-stop 1:00 PM 6:10 PM Daily non-stop 6:50 PM 9:30 PM Daily non-stop 10:10 PM 4:35 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM 4:35 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 6:40 PM Saturna Galiano Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne 7:40 AM 3:50 PM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM 8:50 PM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM Mayne Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM Siso PM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM Siso PM Daily Galiano 5:25 PM Siso PM Daily Galiano 8:30 AM Siso PM Daily Galiano 6:00 PM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne 6:00 PM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Siso PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily Transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily Transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily Transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily Transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM 1:50 PM 1:50 PM Daily Transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM 1	Pender Island	Galiano Island	10:35 AM	Daily	Mayne	11:35 AM
Mayne Island 10:35 AM Daily non-stop 11:00 AM 8:00 PM Daily Saturna 9:25 PM			8:00 PM	Daily	Saturna, Mayne	10:00 PM
Saturna Island Scout PM Daily Saturna 9:25 PM		Mayne Island	10:35 AM	Daily	· ·	11:00 AM
Swartz Bay 8:45 AM Daily non-stop 9:25 AM 12:15 PM Daily non-stop 1:00 PM 6:10 PM Daily non-stop 6:50 PM 9:30 PM Daily non-stop 10:10 PM 10:10 PM Tsawwassen 7:10 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM 4:35 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 6:40 PM 6:30 AM Daily Mayne 7:40 AM 3:50 PM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM 8:50 PM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM			8:00 PM	Daily	Saturna	9:25 PM
12:15 PM		Saturna Island	8:00 PM	Daily	non-stop	8:40 PM
6:10 PM Daily non-stop 6:50 PM 9:30 PM Daily non-stop 10:10 PM Tsawwassen 7:10 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM 4:35 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 6:40 PM Saturna Galiano Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne 7:40 AM 8:50 PM Daily non-stop 4:50 PM Molyne 10:00 PM Mayne Island 6:30 AM Daily non-stop 7:05 AM 8:50 PM Daily non-stop 7:05 AM 8:50 PM Daily Galiano 5:25 PM Pender Island 6:30 AM Daily mon-stop 9:25 PM Pender Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 8:30 AM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 9:25 AM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Islan		Swartz Bay	8:45 AM	Daily	non-stop	9:25 AM
6:10 PM Daily non-stop 6:50 PM 9:30 PM Daily non-stop 10:10 PM Tsawwassen 7:10 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM A:35 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 6:40 PM Saturna Galiano Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne 7:40 AM Sisto PM Daily non-stop 4:50 PM Mayne 10:00 PM Mayne Island 6:30 AM Daily non-stop 7:05 AM 3:50 PM Daily non-stop 7:05 AM 8:50 PM Daily Galiano 5:25 PM 8:50 PM Daily non-stop 9:25 PM Pender Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 8:30 AM Sist Spring Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM Sist Spring Island 7:50 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 PM <td></td> <td>12:15 PM</td> <td>Daily</td> <td>non-stop</td> <td>1:00 PM</td>			12:15 PM	Daily	non-stop	1:00 PM
Tsawwassen			6:10 PM	Daily	non-stop	6:50 PM
Saturna Galiano Island G:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano G:40 PM			9:30 PM	Daily	non-stop	10:10 PM
Saturna Galiano Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne 7:40 AM 3:50 PM Daily non-stop 4:50 PM Mayne Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM Mayne Island 6:30 AM Daily Galiano 5:25 PM Bender Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 8:30 AM Pender Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 8:30 AM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 6:50 PM Bender Island 8:50 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 11:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM		Tsawwassen	7:10 AM	Daily	Mayne, Galiano	9:15 AM
3:50 PM Daily non-stop 4:50 PM			4:35 PM	Daily	Mayne, Galiano	6:40 PM
Mayne Island S:50 PM Daily Mayne 10:00 PM	Saturna	Galiano Island	6:30 AM	Daily	Mayne	7:40 AM
Mayne Island 6:30 AM Daily non-stop 7:05 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano 5:25 PM 8:50 PM Daily non-stop 9:25 PM Pender Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 8:30 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne 6:00 PM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne, Pender 6:50 PM 8:50 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM			3:50 PM	Daily	non-stop	4:50 PM
3:50 PM Daily Galiano 5:25 PM			8:50 PM	Daily	Mayne	10:00 PM
8:50 PM Daily non-stop 9:25 PM Pender Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 8:30 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne 6:00 PM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne, Pender 6:50 PM 8:50 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM		Mayne Island	6:30 AM	Daily	non-stop	7:05 AM
Pender Island 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano 8:30 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne 6:00 PM Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne, Pender 6:50 PM 8:50 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM			3:50 PM	Daily	Galiano	5:25 PM
3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne 6:00 PM			8:50 PM	Daily	non-stop	9:25 PM
Swartz Bay 6:30 AM Daily Mayne, Galiano, Pender 9:25 AM 3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne, Pender 6:50 PM 8:50 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM		Pender Island	6:30 AM	Daily	Mayne, Galiano	8:30 AM
3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne, Pender 6:50 PM 8:50 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM			3:50 PM	Daily	Galiano, Mayne	6:00 PM
3:50 PM Daily Galiano, Mayne, Pender 6:50 PM 8:50 PM Daily Mayne, Galiano 11:20 PM Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM		Swartz Bay	6:30 AM	Daily	Mayne, Galiano, Pender	9:25 AM
Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM			3:50 PM	Daily	-	6:50 PM
Tsawwassen 6:30 AM Daily Transfer Mayne, Galiano 9:15 AM Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM			8:50 PM	Daily	Mayne, Galiano	
Salt Spring Island Tsawwassen 7:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 10:35 AM 11:50 AM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 2:35 PM 1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM		Tsawwassen	6:30 AM	Daily	Transfer Mayne, Galiano	9:15 AM
1:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 4:35 PM	Salt Spring Island	Tsawwassen	7:50 AM	Daily	transfer Swartz Bay	10:35 AM
			11:50 AM	Daily	transfer Swartz Bay	2:35 PM
5:50 PM Daily transfer Swartz Bay 8:35 PM			1:50 PM	Daily	transfer Swartz Bay	4:35 PM
			5:50 PM	Daily	transfer Swartz Bay	8:35 PM